Introduced by:_____ First Reading:_____

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TERRITORY OF THE CANFIELD COMMUNITY JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the sole owner of the property contained in the Canfield Community Joint Economic Development District ("Canfield Community JEDD") has requested that the JEDD territory be expanded as delineated hereto on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, and

WHEREAS, the Board of the Canfield Community JEDD has unanimously agreed to the expansion of the Canfield Community JEDD territory, and

WHEREAS, the Canfield Community JEDD Agreement between the City of Canfield and Canfield Township requires that the City and Township may amend the JEDD Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CANFIELD, COUNTY OF MAHONING, AND STATE OF OHIO;

Section 1. That the territory of the Canfield Community Joint Economic Development District be expanded as provided on Exhibit A.

Section 2. That the City Manager and Clerk of Council are hereby authorized and directed to take all steps necessary and required to affect the expansion of the subject JEDD area.

Section 3. That this Ordinance and all deliberations relating to the passage of this Ordinance were held in open meetings of this Council, all pursuant to Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code and Section 3.11 of the Charter of the Municipality of Canfield.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS _____ day of _____, 2020.

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

ATTEST:

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Certification of Publication

I, the undersigned Clerk of Council of the City of Canfield, Ohio, hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was posted in a prominent place at the Municipal Building, Canfield, Ohio for seven continuous days, to wit:______

APPROVED TO FORM:

CLERK OF COUNCIL

MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY

EXHIBIT "A"



